

SQUAXIN ISLAND TRIBE



RESOLUTION NO. 93-65 of the SQUAXIN ISLAND TRIBAL COUNCIL

WHEREAS, the Squaxin Island Tribal Council is the Governing Body of the Squaxin Island Tribe by the authority of the Constitution and By-Laws of the Squaxin Island Tribe, as approved and adopted by the General Body and the Secretary of the Interior on July 8, 1965; and

WHEREAS, under the Constitution and By-Laws of the Tribe, the Squaxin Island Tribal Council is charged with the duty of protecting the health, security, and general welfare of the Squaxin Island Tribal Reservation residents; and,

WHEREAS, the Squaxin Island Tribal Council, on behalf of the community, places the highest priority on re-establishing a self-sufficient and self-contained lifestyle which is the Traditional way of the people, and

WHEREAS, the Squaxin Island Tribal Council, has become aware that the Washingtion State Department of Ecology has announced its intent to fund projects that promote or implement the state solid or hazardous waste management priorities and facilitate public understanding of the state solid and hazardous waste management priorities through the Public Participation Grant Program.

WHEREAS, the Squaxin Island Tribal Council, is developing a comprehensive strategy for addressing solid and hazardous waste issues confronting the Squaxin Island Tribal community and is intending to initiate implementation of the educational element of that strategy with this grant funding as awarded.

THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, that the Squaxin Island Tribal Council on behalf of the Squaxin Island Tribe does hereby approve submission of an application to Washington State Department of Ecology by the South Puget Intertribal Planning Agency (SPIPA) on behalf of the Squaxin Island Tribe along with the other consortium member tribes, in order to provide a waste management education program to residents within our communities.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Squaxin Island Tribal Council does hereby authorize the Tribal Chairman or the Tribal Executive Director to be the Tribe's representative in all future matters requiring Tribal authorization on this particular project; and

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that these authorities shall be for the duration of this project.

CERTIFICATION

The Squaxin Island Tribal Council does hereby certify that the foregoing Resolution was adopted at the regular meeting of the Squaxin Island Tribal Council, held on this 23 m/day of 1993, at which time a quorum was present and was passed by a vote of 4 for and 0 against with 1 abstentions.

David E.Lopeman, Chairman

Attested by:

Michael Peters Secretary

David Johns, Vice Chairman